Table 5-12,

Administrative State

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Oregon
Utah
Wyoming
Total

WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO POPULATIONS

AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2012

Horses

502
1,965
967
640
170
18,425
108
2,093
3,040
3,543
31,453

Burros

3,194
939

1,456

35
217

5,841

Total

3,696
2,904
967
640
170
19,881
108
2,128
3,257
3,543
37,294

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on Febrvary 29, rather than on September 30,
to precede the foaling period in horses,



Table 5-12.

Administrative State

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Oregon

Utah
Wyoming

Total

WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO POPULATIONS AS

OF FEBRUARY 28, 2011

Horses

434
2,872
984
500
165
17,710
63
2,456
2,497
5,333
33,014

Burros

2,761

1,171

1,347

15
189

5,483

Total

3,195
4,043
984
500
165
19,057
63
2,471
2,686
5,333
38,497

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,
to precede the foaling period in horses.



Table 5-12.

Administrative State

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada

New Mexico
Oregon

Utah
Wyoming

Total

WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO POPULATIONS

AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2010

Horses

400
4,079
888
596
150
17,711
119
2,461
2,724
4,564
33,692

Burros

2,248
1,069

1,177

15
164

4,673

Total

2,648
5,148
888
596
150
18,888
119
2,476
2,888
4,564
38,365

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,
to precede the foaling period in horses.



Table 5-12.

Administrative State

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada

New Mexico
Oregon

Utah
Wyoming

Total

WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO POPULATIONS

AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2009

Horses

390
4,057
772
913
195
16,642
114
2,508
2,495
5,016
33,102

Burros

1,967
895

819

15
142

3,838

Total

2,357
4,952
772
913
195
17,461
114
2,523
2,637
5,016
36,940

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,
to precede the foaling period in horses.



Table 5-12. WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO

POPULATIONS AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2008

Administrative State Horses Burros Total
Arizona 385 1,788 2,173
California 3,112 766 3,878
Colorado 933 0 933
Idaho 703 0 703
Montana 170 0 170
Nevada 15,455 688 16,143
New Mexico 97 0 97
Oregon 2,458 15 2,473
Utah 2,892 204 3,096
Wyoming 3,439 0 3,439
Total 29,644 3,461 33,105

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,
to precede the foaling period in horses.



Table 5-12.

Administrative State

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada

New Mexico
Oregon

Utah
Wyoming

Total

WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO
POPULATIONS AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2007

Horses

215
2,478
771
803
154
12,467
89
2,092
2,543
4,077
25,689

Burros

1,501
635

528

15
195

2,874

Total

1,716
3,113
771
803
154
12,995
89
2,107
2,738
4,077
28,563

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,
to precede the foaling period in horses.



Table 5-12. WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO
POPULATIONS AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2006

Administrative State Horses Burros Total
Arizona 230 1,542 1,772
California 3,166 889 /a/ 4,055
Colorado 884 0 884
Idaho 594 0 594
Montana 159 0 159
Nevada 13,665 998 /a/ 14,663
New Mexico 62 0 62
Oregon 2,113 15 2,128
Utah 2,545 169 2,714
Wyoming 4,175 0 4,175
Total 27,593 3,613 31,206

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,
to precede the foaling period in horses.

lal Numbers were revised downward this year as a result of a reinventory of population numbers.



Table 5-12.

Administrative State

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada

New Mexico
Oregon

Utah
Wyoming

Total

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,

WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO
POPULATIONS AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2005

Horses

230
3,079
800
704
142
13,251
82
2,670
2,420
3,991
27,369

to precede the foaling period in horses.

Burros

1,542
1,228

1,464

15
142

4,391

Total

1,772
4,307
800
704
142
14,715
82
2,685
2,562
3,991
31,760



Table 5-12.

Administrative State

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada

New Mexico
Oregon

Utah
Wyoming

Total

WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO
POPULATIONS AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2004

Horses

270

2,608

767

634

161

17,679

115

3,070

2,605

4,381

32,290

Burros

1,863

1,521

1,306

15

140

4,845

Total

2,133

4,129

767

634

161

18,985

115

3,085

2,745

4,381

37,135

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,
to precede the foaling period in horses.



Table 5-12.

Administrative State

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada

New Mexico
Oregon

Utah
Wyoming

Total

WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO
POPULATIONS AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2003

Horses

300
2,607
620
697
170
16,954
68
2,870
2,495
5,364
32,145

Burros

2,313
1,611

976

15
126

5,041

Total

2,613
4,218
620
697
170
17,930
68
2,885
2,621
5,364
37,186

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,
to precede the foaling period in horses.



Table 5-12. WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO
POPULATIONS AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2002

Administrative State Horses Burros Total
Arizona 220 2,331 2,551
Cdifornia 2,465 997 3,462
Colorado 840 0 840
Idaho 690 0 690
Montana 159 0 159
Nevada 18,999 866 19,865
New Mexico 54 0 54
Oregon 2,411 15 2,426
Utah 2,972 110 3,082
Wyoming 5,686 0 5,686
Total 34,496 4,319 38,815

Note;: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30,

to precede the foaling period in horses.



Table 5-12. WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO
POPULATIONS AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2001

Administrative State Horses Burros Total
Arizona 220 2,923 3,143
Cdlifornia 4,549 1,554 6,103
Colorado 898 0 898
Idaho 540 0 540
Montana 189 0 189
Nevada 21,489 709 22,198
New Mexico 70 0 70
Oregon 2,851 15 2,866
Utah 2,712 230 2,942
Wyoming 6,465 0 6,465
Total 39,983 5431 45,414

Note: Beginning in 2001, popuations of wild horsesand burros are being estimated on February 28,
rather than on September 30, to precede the foaling peiod in horses.



Table 5-12.

Administrative State

Arizona
Cdlifornia
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada

New Mexico
Oregon

Utah
Wyoming

Total

WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO

POPULATIONS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

Horses

275
3,492
943
669
189
24,321
70
2,635
3,420
7,615

43,629

Burros

2,519
1,481
0

0

0

775

10
210

4,995

Total

2,794
4,973
943
669
189
25,096
70
2,645
3,630
7,615

48,624



Table 5-4. WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO
POPULATIONS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1999

Administrative State Horses Burros Total
Arizona 205 2,850 3,055
California 3,700 1,525 5,225
Colorado 755 0 755
Idaho 813 1 814
Montana 176 0 176
Nevada 23,214 691 23,905
New Mexico 55 0 55
Oregon 2,536 15 2,551
Utah 4,380 181 4,561

Total 42,113 5,263 47,376



TABLES5-4.  WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO POPULATIONS

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1998

Administrative State Horses Burros Total
Arizona 190 2,980 3,170

California 3,724 1,366 5,090

Colorado 1,031 0 1,031

Idaho 679 1 680

Montana 161 0 161

Nevada 21,946 517 22,463

New Mexico 55 0 55

Oregon 2,533 15 2,548

Utah 3,492 146 3,638

Wyoming 5,659 0 5,659

TOTAL 39,470 5,025 44,495



TABLE 5-4. W Ild free-roam ng

Adm nistrative State

Ari zona
California
Col or ado

| daho

Mont ana
Nevada
New Mexi co
O egon

U ah

1997

Burr os

horse and burro popul ati ons as of
Sept enber



TABLE 5-4.

Administrative State

Arizona
California
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Oregon
Utah
Wyoming

Wild free-roaming horse and burro populations as of
September 30, 1996

Horses Burros Total
171 3,555 3,726
2,434 2,485 4,919
871 871
551 1 552
165 165
22,796 687 23,483
70 70
1,718 6 1,724
2,405 118 2,523
4,105 4,105
35,286 6,852 42,138
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