Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	502	3,194	3,696
California	1,965	939	2,904
Colorado	967	0	967
Idaho	640	0	640
Montana	170	0	170
Nevada	18,425	1,456	19,881
New Mexico	108	0	108
Oregon	2,093	35	2,128
Utah	3,040	217	3,257
Wyoming	3,543	0	3,543
Total	31,453	5,841	37,294

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	434	2,761	3,195
California	2,872	1,171	4,043
Colorado	984	0	984
Idaho	500	0	500
Montana	165	0	165
Nevada	17,710	1,347	19,057
New Mexico	63	0	63
Oregon	2,456	15	2,471
Utah	2,497	189	2,686
Wyoming	5,333	0	5,333
Total	33,014	5,483	38,497

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	400	2,248	2,648
California	4,079	1,069	5,148
Colorado	888	0	888
Idaho	596	0	596
Montana	150	0	150
Nevada	17,711	1,177	18,888
New Mexico	119	0	119
Oregon	2,461	15	2,476
Utah	2,724	164	2,888
Wyoming	4,564	0	4,564
Total	33,692	4,673	38,365

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	390	1,967	2,357
California	4,057	895	4,952
Colorado	772	0	772
Idaho	913	0	913
Montana	195	0	195
Nevada	16,642	819	17,461
New Mexico	114	0	114
Oregon	2,508	15	2,523
Utah	2,495	142	2,637
Wyoming	5,016	0	5,016
Total	33,102	3,838	36,940

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	385	1,788	2,173
California	3,112	766	3,878
Colorado	933	0	933
Idaho	703	0	703
Montana	170	0	170
Nevada	15,455	688	16,143
New Mexico	97	0	97
Oregon	2,458	15	2,473
Utah	2,892	204	3,096
Wyoming	3,439	0	3,439
Total	29,644	3,461	33,105

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	215	1,501	1,716
California	2,478	635	3,113
Colorado	771	0	771
Idaho	803	0	803
Montana	154	0	154
Nevada	12,467	528	12,995
New Mexico	89	0	89
Oregon	2,092	15	2,107
Utah	2,543	195	2,738
Wyoming	4,077	0	4,077
Total	25,689	2,874	28,563

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	230	1,542	1,772
California	3,166	889 /a/	4,055
Colorado	884	0	884
Idaho	594	0	594
Montana	159	0	159
Nevada	13,665	998 /a/	14,663
New Mexico	62	0	62
Oregon	2,113	15	2,128
Utah	2,545	169	2,714
Wyoming	4,175	0	4,175
Total	27,593	3,613	31,206

Note: Populations of wild horses and burros are estimated on February 28, rather than on September 30, to precede the foaling period in horses.

/a/ Numbers were revised downward this year as a result of a reinventory of population numbers.

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	230	1,542	1,772
California	3,079	1,228	4,307
Colorado	800	0	800
Idaho	704	0	704
Montana	142	0	142
Nevada	13,251	1,464	14,715
New Mexico	82	0	82
Oregon	2,670	15	2,685
Utah	2,420	142	2,562
Wyoming	3,991	0	3,991
Total	27,369	4,391	31,760

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	270	1,863	2,133
California	2,608	1,521	4,129
Colorado	767	0	767
Idaho	634	0	634
Montana	161	0	161
Nevada	17,679	1,306	18,985
New Mexico	115	0	115
Oregon	3,070	15	3,085
Utah	2,605	140	2,745
Wyoming	4,381	0	4,381
Total	32,290	4,845	37,135

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	300	2,313	2,613
California	2,607	1,611	4,218
Colorado	620	0	620
Idaho	697	0	697
Montana	170	0	170
Nevada	16,954	976	17,930
New Mexico	68	0	68
Oregon	2,870	15	2,885
Utah	2,495	126	2,621
Wyoming	5,364	0	5,364
Total	32,145	5,041	37,186

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	220	2,331	2,551
California	2,465	997	3,462
Colorado	840	0	840
Idaho	690	0	690
Montana	159	0	159
Nevada	18,999	866	19,865
New Mexico	54	0	54
Oregon	2,411	15	2,426
Utah	2,972	110	3,082
Wyoming	5,686	0	5,686
Total	34,496	4,319	38,815

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	220	2,923	3,143
California	4,549	1,554	6,103
Colorado	898	0	898
Idaho	540	0	540
Montana	189	0	189
Nevada	21,489	709	22,198
New Mexico	70	0	70
Oregon	2,851	15	2,866
Utah	2,712	230	2,942
Wyoming	6,465	0	6,465
Total	39,983	5,431	45,414

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	275	2,519	2,794
California	3,492	1,481	4,973
Colorado	943	0	943
Idaho	669	0	669
Montana	189	0	189
Nevada	24,321	775	25,096
New Mexico	70	0	70
Oregon	2,635	10	2,645
Utah	3,420	210	3,630
Wyoming	7,615	0	7,615
Total	43,629	4,995	48,624

# Table 5-4.WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO<br/>POPULATIONS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1999

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	205	2,850	3,055
California	3,700	1,525	5,225
Colorado	755	0	755
Idaho	813	1	814
Montana	176	0	176
Nevada	23,214	691	23,905
New Mexico	55	0	55
Oregon	2,536	15	2,551
Utah	4,380	181	4,561
Total	42,113	5,263	47,376

#### TABLE 5-4. WILD FREE-ROAMING HORSE AND BURRO POPULATIONS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1998

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	190	2,980	3,170
California	3,724	1,366	5,090
Colorado	1,031	0	1,031
Idaho	679	1	680
Montana	161	0	161
Nevada	21,946	517	22,463
New Mexico	55	0	55
Oregon	2,533	15	2,548
Utah	3,492	146	3,638
Wyoming	5,659	0	5,659
TOTAL	39,470	5,025	44,495

#### TABLE 5-4. Wild free-roaming horse and burro populations as of September 30, 1997

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona California Colorado	190 3,269 1,014	2,633 2,059	2,823 5,328 1,014
Idaho Montana	691 193	1	692 193
Nevada New Mexico	22,291 65	574	22,865
Oregon Utah Wyoming	2,065 2,981 4,856	15 140	2,080 3,121 4,856
Total	37,615	5,422	43,037

TABLE 5-4.	Wild free-roaming horse and burro populations as	of			
September 30, 1996					

Administrative State	Horses	Burros	Total
Arizona	171	3,555	3,726
California	2,434	2,485	4,919
Colorado	871		871
Idaho	551	1	552
Montana	165		165
Nevada	22,796	687	23,483
New Mexico	70		70
Oregon	1,718	6	1,724
Utah	2,405	118	2,523
Wyoming	4,105		4,105
Total	35,286	6,852	42,138